# SLINGSBY, FRYTON AND SOUTH HOLME PARISH COUNCIL

#### NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF THE COUNCIL

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Slingsby, Fryton & South Holme Parish Council to be held at Slingsby Village Hall on **Monday 11<sup>th</sup> July 2022** commencing at **7pm** for the purpose of transacting the following business.

#### **AGENDA**

### 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

#### 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

### 3. PUBLIC SESSION

For members of the public to raise issues, or make comments on matters concerning Slingsby, Fryton and South Holme. (Limited to 3 minutes per person, 15 minutes maximum).

### 4. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING

To receive and confirm the minutes of the meeting of the Parish Council held on 21st March 2022

### 5. FINANCIAL MATTERS

- (a) To receive and approve current financial statement
- (b) To note and approve payments

## 6. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider applications for planning permission referred to the Parish Council by Ryedale District Council.

#### 7. PARISH COUNCIL CO-OPTION

To consider applications for the Parish of Slingsby.

# 8. RYEDALE DISTRICT COUNCIL SITES ALLOCATION SUBMISSIONS

To consider a response from the Parish Council.

### 8. PARISH MATTERS

- (a) Street Light Maintenance Programme
- (b) Highways Issues
- (c) Village Maintenance
- (d) Cemetery Maintenance

#### 9. **REPRESENTATIVES**

Reports of representatives on other organisations

# 10. MEMBERS QUESTIONS

# 11. ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA OF THE NEXT MEETING

# 12. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

Mrs Gail Cook, Clerk/Responsible Financial Officer to Slingsby, Fryton & South Holme Parish Council Angel House, Swinton, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 6SR, Tel: 01653 693898 E-mail: <a href="mailto:slingsbypc@gmail.com">slingsbypc@gmail.com</a>